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Lot . CENTRAL. ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
‘ * ATTAHABAD BENCH
T ALLAHABAD,

1: . 4,All§habad this the @ ‘\\tn day of GX&NMLW

1
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o 2002

Oiginal Application no. 1290 of 2000,

Heg‘Blé Maj Gen K.,K., Srivastava, Administrative Member

T.N, Malviya, s/o sri B.R., Malviya,
R/0 497-D, Smith Road, Railway Colony,
Allahabad, - o - .

g

e o Appiicént

Vs

e . By Adv : shri J sahai

: ' s . Versus
; ; : : )

1, Union of India through Additional Divisional
Railway Manager, '
.~ Northern Railway;
ALIAHABAD, = ™ :

2 ASehior Divisional Operating Manager,
Northern Railway,
ALLAHABAD.

2

«++« Respondents

N 2o = By \AdV . Sri A.K.' Gaur

ORDER

Hpn‘ble Ma j Gen K. K. Srifastava, AM.

L - ' :In‘theﬂprésent 0A, filed’under_sectidn 1.9 of‘thev
AT, Act,’1985, the applicant‘shri T.N.AM;lviya, has ‘
challenged the punishment order dated 04.02.2000 (Ann 1)
and the appéllate ordér dated 24.,10,2000 (énn'Z) and
has prayed that the same be guashed,
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2; The facts in brief as per applicant dsethat the
applicant is working as Guard érade A, Special at Alléhabad.'
Tn 1992 dné Shri K.N.'Shukla,;District Awas Pfabhari of
Bhafat Scouts’  and Guides, Northern Railway, Allahabad was
transferred to Kanpur and as ordered he assumed additional

charge of District Awas Prabhari. There we ®_two keys of

the store room where the items were kept, one key was
s A}

with the applicant and another key was with the District
Sécretary, Bhara£ Scouts and Guidés, Northérn Railway,

Alléhabad, on 9;6.1992 he checked the items of thestore
and hg found snottages'in ﬁhe list of handing and taking

over certificate, He informed the District Secretary,

'Bharat Scouts and Guides, Northern Railway, Allahabad on

the same day ‘about the shortage. The Distriét Secretary
forwarded the letter oz'applicént to Assistant District; %
Commiséioner (Scouts) allahabad, who called for the
explanation of shri K.N. Shukla on %i.&.1993 in regard
to shortage-of the store items. ‘ADRM:Uist:ict Commiss ioner
also called for theexplanation of shri X.N. Shukla on
6.9.1993 regarding shortage of the store items. District |
Commissioner again sent a letter on 3.11.1993 to shri K.N,
Shukia seeking hiéexplanation within 15 days, Inspite
of the above,applicant received notice datéd 28.11.,1995
issued by District COmmissiqner (scouts) Northern Railwéy,
Allahébéd about shortage of store items ailégedly worked
out as a result of enguiry conducted by Assistént'District
Comﬁissioner. List bf misélaced items was appended ‘Qith

: : : i
the noticg. Applicant sent nis. reply on 8,12.;995 to.the‘
notice éated_28.11.1995. The pétitioner was served with
a charée-sheét dated 29.1.1998/6.12.1995. The applicant

submitted his mply on 2.3.19@8 denying dll the charces
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- levelled against him and also demanded for an wpartial

and through enquiry. The disciplinary authority, Senior
Divisional Operating superintendent (in short Sr DOM) without

considering the reply of the applicant and without conducting

enguiry passed the impugned order dated 4.2.2000 (aAnn A-1)

imposihg the penalty of recovery of &s. 14700/- and reduction
of pay by two stages in the.gradé for a period of two years
without cumulative effect. Thé applicant’ preferred aaq éppeél
against thé order of District Authority to ADRM, Northern
Railway Allahabad on 21.2.2006 @nicn has been rejected by !
the impugned order dated 24.10.2000 (ann A-2), hence this
OA. This has been contested by theirespondents and they

have filed counter reply. 3

e Heard Shri S. Ahmad learned counsel for the
applicant and Shri A.K. Gaur, learned counsel for the

respondents. ‘ 7

4, = Shrt S.. Ahmad, learned counsel for the applicant
submitted that the applicant took over charge of stores

of Scouts Hut fromrsri>K.N..shukla who was transferred to

O = T _
.KanputhﬁmﬂmNr (xN\)v for a short period. He assumed only

additional charge for a short period and he pointed out

to Sri shukla about the shortage ih stores who promised to
replenish the same within a week. When Sri shukla did not
comply with his promise he checked the stores.on 9.65,1992
and immediately on thesaﬁe day i.e. 9.6.,1992 informed,
District Secretary about the shortage in stores of Sco.u—ts hut
Qith copy to District Commissioner (Ann A-3), Yistrict
Commissioner addressed Shri Shukla on 22.1.1993 with
direction to make good the shortage.failingrwhich disciplinar:

[l
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action:would be initiated against Shri shukla (Ann A-4).

Again on 6.9.1993 District Commissioner called for

Shri Ke¢N, Snuklasexplanation for not responding to the

letter uated 2241, &NéB. Another reminder was issued

to Srl K.N, Snumla byA Commissioner i.e. ADRM on 3,11,1993.

Instead of taking action against Shri, K.N. shukla for the
shortages, applicant was given’notice on 28.11,1995 o make
good the shortage.within-a week, failing which disclplinafy
aetion would be initiated against him; sri Ahmadé”learned»
counsel for the applicant eubmitted that: the applicanﬁ

sent reply to>the‘said notice on 08.12.1995 and speeifically

reéue ted for an impartial enqguiry and also for personal :
imﬂt Mo tedlier tondiwled ewwmfo&WLM\ ?; ~&k
hearing,an ssued charge sheet on 29.1,1998, He has been

~punished vide tne impugned order dated 4.2.2000., Even in

his appeal dated 21.2.2000 to ADRM, Northern Railway,
Allahabad (Ann A-lO) applicané requested for a thorough
enguiry and éersonal hearing. The appellate;authority did
not consider the request made by the apblicént. The

applicant reminded tne appellate autnorit%wen 14. 3 2000,

1 8,5.2000, 26,5 zoao 30.5.2000 & 7.7.2000.6n1y Lo the

appellate authorlty vide i?pugned order deted 24.10,2000
rejected the appeal. It is a clear cut case of violation

of brinciples of natural justice. Shri Ahmad also/contendedl
that there were 2 keys of the stere and so the appllcant

= e b

cannot be neld solely respon81ble for tne ulflc1eucyNkaSth
5, . shri ahmad.  learned counsel for the applicant further
submitted that the impdgned orders dated 4.2.2000 and

24,10,2000 are non speaking and cryptic. Sri Ahmad submitted
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that kulé 11 of Railway sServant Disciplinary and Appeal
Rules 196¢ provides that enquiry is to be held in the
manner laid down in Sub Rule 6 to 25 df.Rule 9 when

asked for but this provision has not béeh éomplied with

ahd the punishment order dated 4.2,2000 and aégellate

order dated.24.10.2000 have been given withbut appliéatiﬁn‘

S of mind, hence these regquire to be guashed.

\ & shri A,K. Gaur the learned counsel for the
: ~ Mgubunitted thath- ‘ : :

respondents/Sri K.,N. Shukla clearly refuted the statement

of the ap@Licanﬁ and he produced tné copy of tne cﬁarge list

in which the applicant has mentioned that he himself took

S _ * charge of the Scout stores.k Applicant was directed to send -
ledger/list ete for inquiry but inspite ofhiépeated
remindeé?hg did not comply with the same. So the store
was got sealed on.4.5.1995, on 10.10.1995 the applicant
himself broke open the ‘seal and lock of the stores in
presenée of numberé@itnesses and‘handed over the charge
of storeswpo'Sri P:S. Rai.b Sri Rai verifiéd thé'stock
‘available\in stores with reference.to Stock'register and

Iedger in presence of applicant, made a ilist of dificency .

‘and, therefore, applicant is responsible for the dificency.

T : Shri'Gaur submittea that charge sheet dated
29513.1998 Qas iésued to the applicant, - He was‘given 10
days time to submit his reply which the,app@icanﬁ failed to.
The applicant wgé reminded on 22.6.1998 to submit his
‘réply} Sr D.0.M, made enquiry from the applicant and
appiiéaht stated that he had submitted‘;épresentation on
92.3.1998 whi;n was never received by the respondents and

a copy of the same was found in case file on 5.11.1998.
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The applicants defence was examined in detail_and he was
found guilty of charges framed against him, Therefore,

the disciplinary authority's action is justified and ‘legal.

8e Sri Gaurilearned.éouﬂsel ;lso Fubmitted-tnat appeal
dated 21.2.2000 was recieved”alongwith letter dated 8.5;2000;
The gpplicant kept the appeal with him till 8.5.2006 after
making the éndorsement'oﬁ ﬁhe samé by Chief Controllef Of'
sﬁores. The appllcantgallegatlon that the appellateeauthority
decided his apdeal after he sent several reminders is not »
correct, éince the applicant had taken complete charge of

\

scout stores nas signed the stock register and ledgers in

token of having received the store items,; he is responsible

for its proper accounting and he cannot absolve himself from

)

any dificency.

e T have glven due con31deratlon to the submlss1ons o f

_counsel for the partles and examined recorés. The applicant

has been punlsned by the disciplinary authority vide impugned

order dateﬁ'4%2.2000 imposing the penalty of recovery of

RS, 14700/- and also ;eduction of pay by two stages for two
years without cumulative effect which has been confirmed

by the appeilate autnoriﬁy.“ The apollcant has assailed tne
punishment order dated 4.2.2000 and the appellate order

déted.24.2.2000 mainlylon the following grounds :-

<ise The applicant was ordered to take over the chérge
of District Awas Prabhari tempnrarily for a short period . -
and he repﬁfted about the dlflcency in Stores when he
csed@ed the stores on 9, o.1992 once he found that he nad to

contlnue‘holdlng the charge of Dlstrxnt Awas Prabnarl.

There were two keys of thiﬁkyére and he cgnnot be the only
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person held responsible for thie shortage of items.

ii.  He requested for an énQﬁiry for fixing the
reSponsibiiity for dificency and>also réqﬁested for personal
hearing. Respondents did nqt accede to'tne’request of the -
applicant and £hezeby violated the principles of natural
juétice;
g, The disciplinary authority and thevappellate authoﬁit§
dié-not apply\mindpwhile déciding the case. Aslso tné o£ders
.of'the‘disciplinary éuthority and appellate autnoriﬁy are
cryptic.

’
10.‘ T do not agree ﬁith the'arguments édvanced by the

learned counsel for the applicant. The applicant took the

) /

charge of District Awas Prabhari from-Sri KN shukla on
30.1.1992, It was the duty of the applicant to have thoroughl

ol ~

checked the store items .at the.time of handing and tak#ng

ouér chargé aﬁd shouid have-gqt theudificency note pregareé

if any;’ The submission of the agplicanzgthat he informed

the respondents on 9,6.1992 itself when né checked ﬁhe stores
and found Ceftain items short. I am not convinced with

‘this submission. ij aid:the appligént wait fqr more than
4 months to check tné stores items, aAs per ruleSVStore items_
have to be checked by the 6f£iciél at the time of taking

over and obviously the épplicant must have checked the store
‘items on 30.1,1992 ‘at Fne time he took overlcnarge from

sri KN Shﬁklat since he did ﬁPt report about any d&fid:hcy

at that time, he* cannot shift the responsibility of shortage

of storé subsequently on sri K.N, shukla,

.?..,8/—_ >
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11, The applicant vide his letter dated 9. 6, 1992 addressed

/

-to Dlstrlct Secretary nas mentioned about the dificency of

>

10 -items only. The respondeﬁts received the reply of

shri K.N, Shukla refuting the statement of applicant'and
e : .

furnished the photo copy of charge list of scoutt stores

taken_dver by the applicant. When the applicant did not =

co-operate for nolding of an enguiry as he did not respond

"to the direction of the ‘respondents to produce the ledger/

list etec, respondents got the store sealed which was opened

by applicant on 19.10.1995 in presence.of 6 officials and'

the. charge of stores was handed ever to Sri P,N, ‘Rai.

én 19.10,1995 oh verification of store items with referehce
to Ledger and Stock register; ﬁhé dificenc? worked out ‘was

A\

much more i.e. 30 items as against 10 reported by the

applicant on 9,6.1992 for which the applicant has been
pfoceeded against under Rule ‘11 of Raiiway Servants

(Discipline and Appeal) Rules 1968. sSincé the applicant

has signed the stock register and ledger in t0k%€ of having
b

-~

taken over the items, he cannot absolve himself :aq\the

'reaponsibllity for deficiency in store itmes. ‘As regards

availability of another key of stafe w;th Diﬁtrlct Secretary

it does not sllft the respon51bllltyAwh0\as the 1ncharge of

*

store items.

\ §

12.' The applicant's plea in para.4.18 of the OA that

no show cause notice for the proposed punishment was given

“has no¥ force as in cases of minor penalty charges, there is

no such requirement, Besides in‘the present case the

apollcant is re3pon31ble for the aeflcency in s tore items in

. view of documentary evidence. The items were counted onli0.1908

0‘00;‘.9/-
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in p?eéence of the applicant and only aftér propertcounting
the.deficency>iis£‘§as prepéréd for which the applicanéA&SE‘
been charged with. It appears from the perusal of Ann R=2
submitted with counter affidavit that the appiicanﬁ was given
an opportuhity to preseht his own case. This is ﬂully
corroborated with Ann R=-1. I do not find that ptinciples of
natural justice have been in. any way violated by the
respondents, . The applicant is fully responsible for ‘the
shortages in Scouts Store‘items and actions of the Disciplinar

authority and the appellate authority are justified and legal,

13, Finally I would like to- observe that I £ind no
illegality either in punishment order dated 4.2.2000 or the
appellate order dated 24.10,2000.

14. In the facts and circumstances and the aforesaid
discussions there is no ground for interference. The 0.A.

issed. No costs.

Member-A

is devoid of merits and, therefore, di
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